
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4413
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF RING ROAD IN SALEM CITY OF TAMIL NADU
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of accidents have been reported to have taken place in Salem City of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, whether the Government has received any request from Tamil Nadu to construct a ring road in the city; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) A proposal for construction of Ring Road for Salem city having a length of about 60 Km has been received from Government of Tamil Nadu under National Highway Development Programme (NHDP) Phase VII. State Govt. of Tamil Nadu has been requested to give concurrence for meeting the cost towards pre-construction activities like Land acquisition & shifting of utilities.
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